
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
 
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
 

Get Adobe Reader Now! 

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




09/17/20 PSEC AGENDA 1 


                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
PUBLIC NOTICE 


AGENDA 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 


Thursday, September 17, 2020, 10:00 a.m. 
 


Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd=T1dIaStIandTbUlRZ2JpL1IrVWdoQT09 


 
Meeting ID: 259 925 317 


Password: 759509 
 


One tap mobile (pick either location) 
+16465588656,,259925317# US (New York) 
+13126266799,,259925317# US (Chicago) 


 
Dial by your location (pick either location) 


        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 


         
Committee Members:    Gregory Pease, Chairman                                     
  Randall Barnes, Treasury 
  David Migut, OGC 


Subcommittee 
Members 


ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION  CONTRA 
EXP 


OUTCOME 


Will Evans 
 
Deborah Wesley 


P-58-17 Contract Amendment No. 3 
Substance Abuse Education/Information, Treatment, 
Case Management & Aftercare Program for Adult 
Inmates within the Duval County Correctional System 
Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department 
 


That Contract No. 9442-55 between the City of Jacksonville and River 
Region Human Services, Inc., for the provision of the Substance Abuse 
Education/Information, Treatment, Case-Management and Aftercare 
Program for Adult Inmates within the Duval County Correctional System, be 
amended to:  (i) exercise the third renewal option extending the period of 
service from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 with one (1) 
renewal option remaining; (ii) incorporate the attached contract fee 
schedule identified as Exhibit B-3; and (iii) increase the maximum 
indebtedness by $1,724,721.83 for FY 2020/2021 services to a new not-to-
exceed total maximum indebtedness of $6,603,289.85.  All other terms and 
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the 
City’s ordinance, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable 
federal and state laws. 


09/30/20  


Robert Ownby 
 
Renee Dawson 


P-33-20 Fee & Contract Negotiations 
Foreclosure Property Registry Database 
Neighborhoods Department/Housing and 
Community Development Division 
 
 
 
 
 


That the City enter into a contract with Property Registration Champions 
d/b/a PROCHAMPS to develop, implement and manage a  Foreclosure 
Property Registry Database that (i) incorporates the attached Scope of 
Service identified as Exhibit  A and Contract Fee Summary identified as 
Exhibit B (ii)  providing a maximum indebtedness to the City of $0.00;  (iii) 
providing a two-year initial period of service from October 1, 2020 thru 
September 30, 2022, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one-
year periods at terms mutually agreeable and satisfactory performance by 
the consultants.  All other terms and conditions are per the city’s standard 
contract language and the RFP.  Nothing contained herein shall be 
amended, modified, or otherwise revised, without prior approval from the 
PSEC and the Mayor. 


  


 
 



https://zoom.us/j/259925317?pwd=T1dIaStIandTbUlRZ2JpL1IrVWdoQT09





09/17/20 PSEC AGENDA 2 


Robin Smith 
 
Nikita Reed 


P-67-17                   Contract Amendment No 1  
CEI Services for Fire Stations and Miscellaneous 
Vertical Construction 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management Division 


That Contract No. 9894-397, 0riginally executed  September 28, 2018, 
between the City and VIA Consulting Services, Inc., for CEI Services for Fire 
Stations and Miscellaneous Vertical Construction Consultant Services, be 
amended by exercising the first of two renewal options extending the 
period of service from September 28, 2020 through September 27, 2022, with 
one renewal option remaining; and (ii) increasing the maximum 
indebtedness by $2,000,000.00 to a new maximum of $4,000,000.00.  All 
other terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes 
as the Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure 
compliance with the City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and 
procedures, and applicable federal and state laws. 


09/27/20  


Robin Smith 
 
Jill Enz 


P-52-17 Contract Amendment No. 8 
Professional Services for Dock Inspections and 
Designs 
Department of Public Works/Engineering & 
Construction Management Division 


That Contract No. 8567-02, originally executed November 14, 2017, 
between the City of Jacksonville and Taylor Engineering, Inc., for 
Professional Services for Dock Inspections and Designs, be amended to: (i) 
incorporate the attached Scope of Services identified as Exhibit ‘X’ and Fee 
Contract Summary identified as Exhibit ‘Y’; (ii) increase the not-to-exceed  
limit for Bidding Assistance and Construction Administration Services by 
$17,126.67 to a new limit of 429,691.55  thereby (iii) increasing the maximum 
indebtedness by $17,126.67 to a new maximum of $1,138,401.90.  All other 
terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the 
Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance 
with the City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures, and 
applicable federal and state laws. 


  


Christel Burgos 
 
April Mitchell 


P-35-20 Subcommittee Report 
Medical Collection Services 
Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department 
 
 
 


It is the consensus of the committee that of the two (2) companies 
responding to the Request for Proposal (RFP) all were found to be responsive 
, interested, qualified and available to provide the services.  The ranking of 
first, and second designates the order of qualification of these companies 
to perform the required services and alphabetically they are: 


1) Applied Business Services, Inc. d/b/a 
Security Collections Agency 


2) Transworld System, Inc 
We recommend the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final selection 
so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with Applied Business 
Services, Inc., d/b/a Security Collections Agency, the number one ranked 
firm. 


  


Bradley Elias 
 
Erika McManus 


P-34-20   Subcommittee Report 
Diagnostic Testing Services 
Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department 


It is the consensus of the committee that the one (1) company responding 
to the Request for Proposal (RFP) was found to be responsive , interested, 
qualified and available to provide the services requested in the RFP and 
that company was: 


1) Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. 
We recommend the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final selection 
so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with Siemens Medical 
Solutions USA, Inc, the number one ranked company. 


  


 MEETING ADJOURNED___________________________   
       


 

























RFP:  P-33-20 Foreclosure Property Registry Database -26- 


 
Section 4 


Description of Services and Deliverables 
 
Scope of Work 
 
This is a Request for Proposal (RFP) for a consultant/firm providing qualified expertise and experience 
developing, implementing and maintaining a secured web based system for the registration, collection 
of registration fees and tracking of properties falling under the requirements for registration according 
to the provisions of the City of Jacksonville Code of Ordinances, Chapter 179 Mortgage Foreclosure 
Registration.  Services shall include, but not be limited to: 
 
1) The Consultant will develop or acquire and maintain a web-based electronic database of searchable 


property records. Provide all required services necessary to implement the real property registry 
which allows all mortgage holders the opportunity to go on-line and register fee collection 
requirements. 


 
2) Identify real properties within the city of Jacksonville, as well as mortgagees that hold a mortgage 


on real property and has declared its mortgage to be in default.  Additionally, provide tracking of 
occupancy status for properties required to register.  Identify the kind of real property (e.g., mobile 
home, residential, commercial, investment, etc.) being registered. 


 
3) Notify mortgage holder of its requirement to register properties, identify information required to 


complete registry, access to the registry system, select and identify the local property manager and 
any other information necessary by the mortgage holder to complete the registry of the property. 


 
4) Provide mortgage holder of its requirement to register properties, within ten (10) days of the date 


that the mortgagee declares its mortgage to be in default, pursuant to City Ordinance 2018-104-E. 
 


5) Train with and provide support to the responsible person for the mortgagee to electronically register 
the information. 


 
6) Provide Buyer free access to and training on the web-based electronic registry system and reporting 


tools. 
 


7) Provide any necessary reporting of registry data to the Buyer as well as provide system access for 
the Buyer to create and generate reports via the internet. 


 
8) Provide the financial accounting of property registrations, identifying those that are in compliance 


with the ordinance, as well as those that have not or are not meeting their financial obligations. 
 


9) Provide Buyer annual audit financials and other requested materials upon request. 
 


10) Track and report all changes of information in status, and update information on a monthly basis at 
a minimum.  Maintain and ensure accurate, up-to-date data at all times. 
 


11) Work with Buyer to include an enforcement module to the web-based database to track registrations 
enforced through a Special Magistrate process.  The specifics of the kind of data that will be tracked 
will be provided by the Buyer during the development of this module. 
 


12) Provide a batch of registrations that meet the eligibility requirements for enforcement through the 
Special Magistrate process of the Buyer when and as requested by the Buyer.  Ensure all data for 
such registrations are current and accurate. 
 


Exhibit A







RFP:  P-33-20 Foreclosure Property Registry Database -27- 


13) Contractor can demonstrate that it has sufficient personnel and financial resources to handle the 
proposed project workload in a timely and cost-effective manner. 


 
14) Proposals must be received in the Procurement Division on or before the due date and time. Failure 


to meet this requirement will be cause for disqualification. 
 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________ 


(End of Section 4 - Remainder of page intentionally left blank) 
 







 


Form 1 - Price Sheet 


NAME OF CONSULTANT Property Registration Champions, LLC dba PROCHAMPS 


Proposal Number P-33-20 Foreclosure Property Registry Database 


SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED PRICES/RATES 


1. Flat Fee (payable upon completion of project or upon completio111 of listed deliverables):


$100 of each collected registration fee and remit the balance per registration to the City
each month.


2. If charges are based on hours worked, the hourly direct labor rates (without Fringe Benefits) are:


hr. Principal (Partner or Senior Officer): $ NI A 


Project Manager (Responsible Professional): $ NI A 


3. Other Direct Project Costs per Unit (please specify)


NIA


hr. 


4. Estimated percentage of total fee to be performed by sub-contractors __ 
o
_.
o 
___ % 


5. Please provide any other relevant rates that may apply to this rroject including average direct
hourly labor rates for other categories of proposed personnel


NIA 


6. Please provide a breakdown of any and all project fees or cos,ts retained as a result of the
collection of property registrations fees collected under the guidelines of Chapter -179 Mortgage
Foreclosure Registration:


The $100 per registration fee collected is inclusive of any amd all administrative costs


and fees related to the provision of services, including but not limited to, salaries, printing,


postage, fees, processing ofregistrations, travel, investigalioms, collections, membership fees, etc .


RFP: P-33-20 Foreclosure Property Registry Data base 


EXHIBIT B





		PSEC Memo - Foreclosure Registry Database Awards.pdf

		Exhibit A - Scope of Services

		P-33-20 - Foreclosure Registry Database RFP.pdf



		Exhibit B - Fee Sheet
















		Pages from Procurement 90920-7.pdf

		Binder1

		COJ (8)

		COJ 984-397 contract extension request.pdf
















1 of 4 


TAYLOR ENGINEERING, INC. 


SCOPE OF WORK  
FOR 


CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 


PERMITTING ASSISTANCE FOR HUGUENOT NAVIGATION BUOY REPLACEMENT 


INTRODUCTION 


The City of Jacksonville (COJ) has requested Taylor Engineering provide permitting assistance to 


replace  navigation  buoys within waterways  at  Huguenot Memorial  Park  that were  damaged  and/or 


destroyed during Hurricanes Mathew and Irma. 


This Scope of Work  includes all  labor and materials  for Taylor Engineering  to manage permit 


authorization  applications  from  the  Florida  Department  of  Environmental  Protection  (FDEP),  U.S. 


Department of Army (USACE), and U.S. Coast Guard (USCG) to authorize the replacement of six navigation 


buoys at Huguenot Memorial Park. 


In 1997,  the  FDEP  authorized  (Permit No. 97‐037)  the  installation of  three buoys  and eleven 


pilings/poles with signs. Under a modification of the permit in 2000, the FDEP authorized eight buoys and 


three pilings/poles with  signs.  The original  authorization  and  the modified  authorization  included  no 


expiration date for the proposed work. COJ did not have a record of the USACE and USCG authorizations. 


Therefore, replacing the hurricane damaged buoys will require authorization from these Federal agencies. 


Attachment A identifies the presumed locations of buoys slated for replacement. COJ will advise Taylor 


Engineering  if  these  locations are  incorrect before  issuing a notice  to proceed  for  the  scope of work 


indicated herein. 


ASSUMPTIONS 


 COJ will provide historical permit authorizations related to the project site.


 Locations of buoys set for replacement differ from 1997 authorization and will require a permit
modification with FDEP and authorizations from USACE and USCG.


 COJ will pay for all permit application fees.


 The project will not  include or  require boundary,  topographic, or bathymetric  survey  services


performed by a licensed surveyor.


 The project will not include or require any geotechnical investigation.


 The design for the buoys and anchoring system will be the same as or very similar to the system
authorized  in 1997/2000. COJ will provide design drawings and  text describing  that system  to
Taylor Engineering. This scope of work excludes engineering design, calculations, or modifications
to COJ’s previous design and focuses solely on regulatory authorizations for in‐kind replacement
of the buoys.


EXHIBIT X







 


2 of 4 


 Because there was no termination date on the authorizations, Taylor Engineering assumes that
the FDEP will only require a permit modification to revise the locations of installations described
in the 2000 permit modification.


 The project will not require a sovereign submerged land lease; authorization for the use of state‐
owned lands will not require additional information (official survey or related work products).


 The permit will require a Nationwide Permit (NWP 1 Aids to Navigation) from the USACE.


 Any NEPA  or  Endangered  Species Act  consultation will  be  performed  by USACE  and will  not
require additional information from Taylor Engineering.


 The project will require authorization from the USCG for Private Aids to Navigation (PATON).


 Taylor Engineering does not assure, guarantee, ensure, or otherwise warranty that the project as
envisioned will receive necessary authorizations.


If any of these assumptions proves incorrect, Taylor Engineering will consult with COJ regarding a


revised scope of services and cost for any additional work.  


SCOPE OF WORK 


Task 1  Permitting Assistance 


1.1 Site Visit and Data Collection 


Taylor Engineering will make one site visit to observe site conditions and record water depths at 
the locations of buoys presented in 1997 permit.  


1.2 Permit Drawing Set Development 


Following completion of Task 1.1, Taylor Engineering will develop a draft permit drawing set and 
transmittal package for use in pre‐application meetings (Task 1.3). 


1.3   Pre‐application meeting with FDEP, FWC, and USACE 


Taylor  Engineering will  conduct  pre‐application meetings  via  Zoom with  the  FDEP/FWC,  and 
USACE to understand the agencies requirements to obtain authorizations for buoy replacement. While 
not essential, COJ staff are encouraged to participate in these meetings. 


1.4   FDEP Permit Application 


Taylor Engineering will develop and submit a permit application for modification of the existing 
state authorization to revise the number and location of buoys. The application will include: 


 FDEP‐required  forms,  additional  sheets,  and  attachments  to  provide  the  set  of  information
identified in the pre‐application meetings


 Permit drawings revised per recommendations obtained during pre‐application meetings.


EXHIBIT X







3 of 4 


1.5   U.S. Department of Army Permit 


Taylor  Engineering  will  complete  USACE  form  4345  and  related  materials,  complete  all  necessary 
checklists (including but not limited to the USACE Jacksonville District’s Programmatic Biological Opinion 
(JaxBO) checklist and the Florida Manatee Key, to complete the initial permit application package.  


1.6  Response to Information Requests and other Regulatory Coordination 


Taylor Engineering expects that FDEP/FWC and USACE will each submit at least one Request for 
Additional  Information  (RAI)  letter  to COJ. Because of  the  limited and  simple nature of  these permit 
applications, Taylor Engineering assumes one request from each agency. 


Taylor Engineering will coordinate the communication between agencies and COJ and respond to 
requests for additional information. 


Task 2 U.S. Coast Guard Private Aids to Navigation (PATON) Application 


The USCG requires that a PATON application be submitted with state and federal authorizations 
for the project. Taylor Engineering will, when the permits are provided, complete, submit, and coordinate 
the application for authorization from the USCG. 


SCHEDULE 


The project schedule can be reasonably well predicted for actions associated with the State of 
Florida,  as  the  FDEP maintains  a  strict  schedule  for  permit  review,  RAI  responses,  and  final  permit 
authorization efforts. The USACE does not have a similar policy, and because of the FEMA requirement 
for consultation regarding the North Atlantic Right Whale, will  likely have to consult with the National 
Marine Fisheries Service, also without a firm review and response schedule. Therefore, we would expect 
an FDEP permit well within 6 months from the project start. We would not expect a USACE authorization 
in less than six months from the project start, and potentially longer, as the USACE begins project review 
when a state permit is available or nearly complete. In our experience, the USCG requires a few months 
to complete a PATON application review and issue its authorization. 


Projected Project Schedule 


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8


1.1


1.2


1.3


1.4


1.5


1.6  (FDEP)


1.6 (USACE)


2


Months from Notice To Proceed
Task


EXHIBIT X







4 of 4 


FEES 


Taylor Engineering will complete the work for a lump sum, fixed fee cost of $17,126.67. Exhibit Y 
outlines these fees in the Contract Fee Summary Format, Engineering Division, City of Jacksonville. 


EXHIBIT X







ATTACHMENT A 


BUOYS LOCATIONS 


EXHIBIT X







HUGUENOT BUOY REPLACEMENT LOCATIONS Legend 


Feature 1


Huguenot Memorial Park


3000 ft


N


➤➤


N
Image © 2020 TerraMetrics


Image © 2020 TerraMetrics


Image © 2020 TerraMetrics


© 2020 Google


© 2020 Google


© 2020 Google


EXHIBIT X







PART  I  -  GENERAL
1. Project 2. Proposal No. / Contract No.


3. Name  of  Consultant 4. Date of Proposal
Taylor Engineering, Inc.


PART  II  -  LABOR  RELATED  COSTS
5. Direct Labor (Limiting Amount)  Hourly Estimated Estimated


 Rate Hours Cost  TOTAL
Principal Engineer 67.87$       0   $ 0.00
Program Manager 60.82$       21   $ 1,277.22
Senior Professional 55.41$       0   $ 0.00
Project Professional 42.38$       0   $ 0.00
Staff Professional 31.48$       114   $ 3,588.72
Sr. CAD Designer 45.90$       16   $ 734.40
Admin 19.67$       0.00
   TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 5,600.34$  
6. Overhead  (Combined  Fringe  Benefit  &  Administrative)
             Overhead  Rate 175 %  x  Total  Direct  Labor 9,800.60$  


7. SUBTOTAL:     Labor  +  Overhead   (Items  5  &  6) 15,400.94$              
8. PROFIT:          Labor  Related  Costs  (Item 7) x 10% 1,540.09$  


PART  III  -  OTHER  COSTS
9. Miscellaneous  Costs (Reinmbursable/NTE)


Site Visit Mileage (66 miles x 0.54/mile) $ 35.64
Boat Rental $ 150.00


$
$


        MISCELLANEOUS  DIRECT  COSTS  SUB-TOTAL 185.64$   
10. SUBCONTRACTS  (Reimbursable/Not to Exceed)


$
$


        SUB-CONTRACT  SUB-TOTAL (Reimb/NTE) -$   
11. REIMBURSABLE  COSTS  (Limiting  Amount)


$ -$   
$
$


        SUB-TOTAL  REIMBURSABLES -$   
PART  IV  -  SUMMARY


 TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  CONTRACT  (Lump  Sum  Plus  Reimbursables / Not To Exceed) 17,126.67$              
 (Items  5, 6, 8, 9, 10, and 11)


 CONTRACT  FEE  SUMMARY  FORMAT  FOR  ENGINEERING  DIVISION 
CITY  OF  JACKSONVILLE,  FLORIDA


P-52-17   /   8567-02


8/4/2020


PERMITTING ASSISTANCE FOR HUGUENOT NAVIGATION BUOY
REPLACEMENT


EXHIBIT Y





		Pages from Procurement 90920-6.pdf

		Binder1

		COJ (8)

		Exhibit X-Y.pdf












OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 


September 11 , 2020 
MEMORANDUM 


TO: 


FROM: 


Greg W. Pease, Chief of Procurement Division 


Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Manag~ 
April Mitchell, JFRD Finance Manager 


RE: RFP P-35-20; Medical Collection Services 


The subcommittee received two (2) proposal responses for the Medical 
Collection Services and found them to be responsive, interested, qualified and 
available to provide the services required by the Request for Proposal (RFP). 


Applied Business Services, Inc. d/b/a Security Collection Agency 
Transworld Systems Inc. 


The proposals were evaluated using the selection criteria outlined in the 
Purchasing Code and augmented by the RFP (see attached matrix and 
proposed rate sheets from the proposers). 


Based on the above, the following firm was determined to be qualified to 
perform the required services; 


1. Applied Business Services, Inc. d/b/a Security Collection Agency 
(ABS-SCA) 


Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective 
award is appreciated. If you have questions or need additional information 
regarding this request, please contact Christel Burgos at 630-2930. 


Attachments: Scoring Matrix 
Cost Sheets 


ONE CITY ON£ JACKSONVILL[ I 


515 N. Julia Street I Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 I Phone: 904.630.0209 I Fax: 904.630.4202 I amitchel@coj.net 







Evaluation Matrix 


EVALUATION SCALE PROJECT NO. P-35-20 Average 


1--·--··-················-····-·-·········-·---·-·-·--·----·······-········--10 
QUALIFIED EXTREMELY QUALIFIED PROJECT TITLE: MEDICAL COLLECTION SERVICES 


Put&P!osont ABILITY TO Quotation of VOLUME OF 
Demcnsraled DESIGN AN Rates, Fees 


ABILITY TO I I I Commllrnenl io smen 
CUARENTANO 


OBSERVE PROFESSIONAL & Mlncrily Bustias" & APPROACH or Charges & PRIOR WORK 
CURRENT FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE ACCOMPLISHMENTS PROXIMITY TO Conlllbuttons Toward A ANDWOAK other Detailed FOR USING 


FIRM COMPETENCE I WORKLOAD I RESPONSIBILITY I WITH PLANS RECORO PROJECT OIV11MMarkelPl1C8 PLAN Cost Proposal AGENCIES I OVERALL 


MAXIMUM POINTS 
ASSESSED 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 10 I 100 


9.50 9.00 &.60 8.50 9.00 5.00 1.00 10.00 6.50 7.50 74.50 


Transworld Systems Inc. 6.87 7.75 a.oo 5.00 6.50 9.50 1.00 5.00 10.00 8.50 67.92 








OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 


September 14, 2020 


TO: 


FROM: 


RE: 


Greg W. Pease, Chief of ProcurementDivision 


Gail McCormick, Chief of Training Gm 
Dr. Bradley Elias, Medical Director '3 ! 
Captain Erika McManus .o·""" 


RFP P-34-20 DIAGNOSTIC TESTING SERVICES 


The subcommittee received one (1) proposal responses for the Diagnostic Testing 
Services and found them to be responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide 
the services required by the Request for Proposal (RFP). 


The proposals were evaluated using the selection criteria outlined in the 
Purchasing Code and augmented by the RFP (see attached matrix and 
proposed rate sheets from the proposers). 


Based on the above, the following firm was determined to be qualified to perform the 
required services: 


1 . Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc. 


Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award is 
appreciated. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this 
request, please contact Gail McCormick at 997-4947. 


515 N. Julia Street I Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 I Phone: 904.630.0209 I Fax: 904.630.4202 I amitchel@c:oj.net 







Evaluation Matrix 


EVALUATION SCALE PROJECT NO. P•34·20 AVERAGE 


1 ·····- ························-·- ·- -···- -···-···- -····--······-········· ·· 10 


QUALIFIED EXTAEMEL Y QUALIFIED PROJECT TITLE: MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES 


Quotation of 
Pasl&P1- ABILITY TO Rates, Fees VOLUME OF 


ABILITY TO Domons1,a1ed DESIGN AN or Charges & CURRENT AND 
OBSERVE PROFESSIONAL 


Commitment lo Small APPROACH other PRIOR WORK & MinOfily Businesses & 
CURRENT FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE ACCOMPLISHMENTS PROXIMITY TO ContribuUons Toward A AND WORK Detailed Cost FOR USING 


FIRM COMPET E;NCE WORKLOAD RESPONSIBILITY WffH PLANS RECORD PROJECT Dlveise Market PlaC<I PLAN Proposal AGENCIES OVERALL 


MAXIMUM POINTS 
ASSESSED 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 100 


Siemens Medical 
Solutions USA, Inc. 10.00 7.00 8.50 9.00 10.00 8.00 7.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 87.50 


- - I I I - . ~ 
' I I 


I -





